

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

February 2024

The regular, scheduled meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Tuesday, February 20, 2024 at 7:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

- 1. VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS
 - A. Demolition Permit Application Mr. Thomas Eggers, 1399 Cambridge Blvd.
- 2. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A) Approval Minutes of the regular, scheduled meeting of January 16, 2024
 - B) Received Police Report January 2024
 - C) Received Fire Report, January 2024
 - D) Received Permit Report, January 2024
- 3. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - A. AEP Update
 - B. Heritage Trail Update
- 4. ENGINEER'S REPORT
- 5. SOLICITOR'S REPORT
- STAFF REPORT
 - A. Fiscal Officer's Report
 - 1. Finance Report
 - 2. R-2667-24, A Resolution to adopt the Solid Waste Management Plan for the Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio; Second Reading
 - B. Assistant Fiscal Officer's Report
- 7. COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. O-2710-23, An Ordinance amending Section 134.12 (Permitting Noxious Weeds Grass in Excess of Eight Inches in Height to Grow) of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Marble Cliff, Ohio; Fourth Reading
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- 10. ADJOURN